

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: M.A.C.M.A.No.84 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
16.	05.03.2026	<u>TCDS,J</u> <u>I.A.NO.1 of 2019</u> The present application is filed seeking to condone delay of 3565 days in preferring the present appeal. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent vehemently opposed the delay application. Having heard to the submissions made by the learned counsel appearing for the appellants, and taking into consideration the fact that the present appeal is filed under beneficial legislation, the delay of 3565 days is condoned on condition that the appellants shall not be entitled to claim interest for the period of delay, in the event of her success in the present appeal. Accordingly, the present application is ordered. <u>M.A.C.M.A.No.84 of 2019</u> Admit List the matter after three (03) weeks. <u>TCDS,J</u> JLSR	